507048916 12/28/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7095754

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BIOCELLECTION INC.	01/26/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOVOLOOP, INC.	
Street Address:	3475 EDISON WAY, SUITE Q	
City:	MENLO PARK	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94025	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17563353

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023712600

Email: resmond@sternekessler.com, deniseb@sternekessler.com

Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4340.003000A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT W. ESMOND	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert W. Esmond, #32,892/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name-Change-Novoloop-4340-003000A#page1.tif source=Name-Change-Novoloop-4340-003000A#page2.tif

PATENT 507048916 REEL: 058597 FRAME: 0487

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BIOCELLECTION INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BIOCELLECTION INC." TO "NOVOLOOP, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2021, AT 4:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

SR# 20210230728

Authentication: 202409964 Date: 02-01-21

PATENT REEL: 058597 FRAME: 0488

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:40 PM 01/26/2021 FILED 04:40 PM 01/26/2021 SR 20210230728 - File Number 5741633

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF BIOCELLECTION, INC.

Yu Wen Wang hereby certifies that:

ONE: The original name of the corporation was BioCellection, Inc. (the "Corporation"). The Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on May 5, 2015.

TWO: She is the duly elected and acting President and Chief Executive Officer of the Corporation.

THREE: Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation amends Article First of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation (as previously amended) to read in its entirety as follows:

"First: The name of the Corporation is "Novoloop, Inc."

FOUR: This Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted by the Company's Board of Directors pursuant to a resolution in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the DGCL. Accordingly, this Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the DGCL.

In Witness Whereof, BioCellection, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer on January 25, 2021.

/s/ Yu Wen Wang

YU WEN WANG

President and Chief Executive Officer

242793921 v1

PATENT REEL: 058597 FRAME: 0489

RECORDED: 12/28/2021